Town of Thompson's Station PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING & Utility Board Meeting Agenda February 23, 2022

Call Meeting To Order

1. PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING:

The Town of Thompson's Station will be conducting a **PUBLIC MEETING** on February 23, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. local time, at the Town of Thompson's Station Community Center, 1555 Thompson's Station Road, West, Thompson's Station, TN 37179 to provide information about the Town of Thompson's Station application for a Clean Water/Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Loan in the amount of \$15,400,000.00 to construct a Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant upgrades and the resulting impact on monthly wastewater/sewer bills. Questions prior to the meeting should be directed to Steve Banks at 615-794-4333 or if you prefer you can put into written form via email to sbanks@thompsons-station.com.

Documents:

PUBLIC MEETING TS_WWTP 022322_UPDATED.PDF MBR FUNDING SUMMARY.PDF

2. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The January 19, 2022, Utility Board Meeting.

Documents:

ITEM 2 - UTILITY BOARD MINUTES 1_19_22.PDF

- 3. System Operator's Update:
- 4. Barge Design Updates-Matthew Johnson:
 - a. Bridgemore I & I Update
 - b. MBR Project Update
 - c. Force Main and Pump Station on Highway 31 and Thompson's Station Road
 - d. Capacity Reservations Update

Documents:

ITEM 4 - TS_UB_022322.PDF

5. Utility Board Membership Criteria:

Documents:

ITEM 5 - BOARD MEMBERSHIP CRITERIA.PDF

6. Adjourn

This meeting will be held at 6:00 p.m. at the Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Rd West